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Press Release

Perkins Coieand 13 | P Lawyers Recognized as L eadersby World
Trademark Review

SEATTLE (February 12, 2024)—Perkins Coie is pleased to announce that the firm and 13 lawyersin its
Trademark, Copyright, Internet & Advertising practice were recognized by the World Trademark Review.

In the 2024 WTR 1000—The World's Leading Trademark Professionals, Perkins Coie was recognized as a
leading firm nationally and across three markets in the United States (11linois, Washington, and Washington,
D.C.), aswell asin Chinaand internationally. WTR 1000 noted, "'A top-tier intellectual property firm," Perkins
Coie focuses its practice on the cutting-edge issues of intellectual property and devel oping industry expertise to
best partner with clients.”

Perkins Coi€'s recognized trademark practitioners by region are as follows:
Asia-Pacific—Chinaand SARs: Foreign: Scott Palmer (Enforcement and Litigation; Prosecution and Strategy)

United States—National: Grace Han Stanton (Prosecution and Strategy) and Fabricio Vayra (Generic Top-Level
Domains)

United States—California: Britt Anderson (Enforcement and Litigation; Prosecution and Strategy) and Masahiro
Noda (Enforcement and Litigation; Prosecution and Strategy)

United States—Illinois: Thomas L. Holt (Enforcement and Litigation; Prosecution and Strategy)

United States—Washington, D.C.: Fabricio Vayra (Enforcement and Litigation; Prosecution and Strategy),
Lindsay Allen (Prosecution and Strategy), James Davis (Enforcement and Litigation; Prosecution and Strategy),
and Griffin Barnett (Prosecution and Strategy)

United States—\Washington: Lynne Graybeal, Patchen Haggerty, Winfield Martin, William Rava, and Grace
Han Stanton

Perkins Coi€'s internationally recognized Intellectual Property practice consists of more than 275 lawyers and
agents in the United States and Asiawho provide innovative, holistic counsel at every stage of | P protection and
devel opment.

Perkins Coie is aleading international law firm that is known for providing high-value, strategic solutions and
extraordinary client service on matters vital to our clients success. With more than 1,200 lawyers in offices
across the United States and Asia, we provide afull array of corporate, commercial litigation, intellectual
property, and regulatory legal advice to abroad range of clients, including many of the world's most innovative
companies and industry leaders as well as public and not-for-profit organizations.
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Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

Scott J. Palmer

Partner
SPalmer@perkinscoie.com  86.10.5971.9399

Grace Han Stanton

Partner
GStanton@perkinscoie.com  206.359.6483

Fabricio Vayra

Partner
FVayra@perkinscoie.com  202.654.6255

Britt L. Anderson

Partner
BAnderson@perkinscoie.com  650.838.4835



mailto:jcole@perkinscoie.com
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/scott-j-palmer
mailto:SPalmer@perkinscoie.com
tel:86.10.5971.9399
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/grace-han-stanton
mailto:GStanton@perkinscoie.com
tel:206.359.6483
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/fabricio-vayra
mailto:FVayra@perkinscoie.com
tel:202.654.6255
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/britt-l-anderson
mailto:BAnderson@perkinscoie.com
tel:650.838.4835

M asahiro Noda

Partner
MNoda@perkinscoie.com  858.720.5797

ThomasL. Holt

Partner
THolt@perkinscoie.com  312.324.8438

Lindsay B. Allen

Partner
LAllen@perkinscoie.com  202.654.6241

JamesR. Davis

Senior Counsdl
JamesRDavis@perkinscoie.com  202.661.5828



https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/masahiro-noda
mailto:MNoda@perkinscoie.com
tel:858.720.5797
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/thomas-l-holt
mailto:THolt@perkinscoie.com
tel:312.324.8438
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/lindsay-b-allen
mailto:LAllen@perkinscoie.com
tel:202.654.6241
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/james-r-davis
mailto:JamesRDavis@perkinscoie.com
tel:202.661.5828

Griffin M. Bar nett

Counsel
GBarnett@perkinscoie.com  202.654.3310

LynneE. Graybeal

Partner
l__C_a_raybeaI @perkinscoie.com  206.359.6485

-lr-

Patchen M. Haggerty

Partner
PHaggerty @perkinscoie.com  206.359.8614



https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/griffin-m-barnett
mailto:GBarnett@perkinscoie.com
tel:202.654.3310
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/lynne-e-graybeal
mailto:LGraybeal@perkinscoie.com
tel:206.359.6485
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/patchen-m-haggerty
mailto:PHaggerty@perkinscoie.com
tel:206.359.8614

Winfield B. Martin

Partner
WMartin@perkinscoie.com  206.359.3788
=

William Cheever Rava

Partner
WRava@perkinscoie.com _206.359.6338

Exploremorein

Intellectual Property Law  Trademark, Copyright, Internet & Advertising

Mediainquiries


https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/winfield-b-martin
mailto:WMartin@perkinscoie.com
tel:206.359.3788
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/william-cheever-rava
mailto:WRava@perkinscoie.com
tel:206.359.6338
https://perkinscoie.com/services/intellectual-property-law
https://perkinscoie.com/services/trademark-copyright-internet-advertising

